

P +61 8 9380 4230 F +61 8 9382 8200 info@talismanmining.com.au

7 June 2018

Dawn James Adviser – Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au dawn.james@asx.com.au

Dear Dawn

## REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION EXTENSION: Talisman Mining Limited, ASX Code: TLM

Talisman Mining Limited (**Talisman** or the **Company**) refers to its request for a trading halt on Friday, 1<sup>st</sup> June 2018 and subsequent requests on the 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> of June 2018 for trading in its securities to remain in suspension.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Talisman advises that:

- it seeks an extension to the voluntary suspension in order to provide the Company with additional time to consider the conditional proposal received from Sandfire Resources NL to acquire Talisman's 30% interest in the Springfield Joint Venture;
- ii. the Company expects the voluntary suspension to last until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 08 June 2018 or the release of an announcement by the Company;
- iii. the Company is not aware of any reason why the extension of the voluntary suspension should not be granted; and
- iv. the Company is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely

**TALISMAN MINING LIMITED** 

Shaun Vokes

Company Secretary